
 

Via dell’Industria 12-12/A, 42025 CAVRIAGO (RE), Italy 
CF/PI/Iscr.Reg.Imprese RE 00303000350 
VAT IT 00303000350   REA 90637 
Telefono/Phone +390522942641 / +390522941172 
www.camlogic.it – email: camlogic@camlogic.it 

 

Dichiarazione di Conformità per Contatto Alimentare 

Fabbricante 
CAMLOGIC S.R.L. 
Via dell'Industria 12-12/a 
42025 Cavriago (RE) 

Con la presente dichiara  

PFG05X Indicatore di livello rotativo  (*versione inox) 

PFG57X Indicatore di livello rotativo  (*versione inox) 

PFG09Z Indicatore di livello rotativo  (*versione zona 0) 

PFG06 Indicatore di livello capacitivo 

PFGLP Indicatore di livello a galleggiante 

CLC40 Indicatore di livello conduttivo  

CLR20 – CLR22 Indicatore di livello magnetico 

Sono conformi alle seguenti normative:  

Regulation (EC) Nr.1935/2004 On materials and articles intended to come into contact with food 

Regulation (EC) Nr. 2023/2006 Good Manufacturing Practice (GMP)“ 

DM 21 / 03 / 1973 
Disciplina igienica degli imballaggi, recipienti, utensili destinati a venire in 
contatto con le sostanze di uso alimentare o con le sostanze di uso personale 
e successivi aggiornamenti e modifiche 

DPR 777/82 
Attuazione della direttiva (CEE) n. 76/893 relativa ai materiali e agli oggetti 
destinati a venire a contatto con i prodotti alimentari e successivi 
aggiornamenti e modifiche 

 
Il prodotto è realizzato con materiali che non contengono sostanze sottoposte a restrizioni nelle legislazioni 
citate e rispettano i limiti di migrazione globale e specifica (ove applicabile) per prodotti alimentari secchi o 
prodotti alimentari acquosi con pH>4,5 in condizioni d’uso normali e prevedibili. 
La conformità ai requisiti nelle reali condizioni d’uso deve essere verificata dall’utente. 
Le parti a contatto devono essere pulite dall’utente prima della messa in servizio. 

 
Questa dichiarazione ha validità a partire dalla data sotto riportata e sarà sostituita nel caso in cui interverranno 
cambiamenti sostanziali nella produzione in grado di mutare alcuni requisiti ai fini della conformità o quando i 
riferimenti legislativi citati nella presente dichiarazione saranno modificati e aggiornati in modo da richiedere 
una nuova verifica ai fini della conformità. 

 
Tutta la documentazione di supporto relativa è disponibile presso l’Azienda. 

 
Cavriago, 23.01.2024 

 
 
 

G. Guazzetti (AD/CEO/ PDG) 
 
Validity: until cancelled by reissue 

Declaration of Conformity for Food Compliance 



 

Via dell’Industria 12-12/A, 42025 CAVRIAGO (RE), Italy 
CF/PI/Iscr.Reg.Imprese RE 00303000350 
VAT IT 00303000350   REA 90637 
Telefono/Phone +390522942641 / +390522941172 
www.camlogic.it – email: camlogic@camlogic.it 

 

Manufacturer 
CAMLOGIC S.R.L. 
Via dell'Industria 12-12/a 
42025 Cavriago (RE) 

We hereby declare that our products:  

PFG05X Rotary point level switch (*stainless steel versions) 

PFG57X Rotary point level switch (*stainless steel versions) 

PFG09Z Rotary point level switch (*zone 0 versions) 

PFG06 Capacitance point level switch 

PFGLP Floating point level switch 

CLC40 Conductivity points level switch 

CLR20 – CLR22 Magnetic floating points level switch 

Comply with the following requirements:  

Regulation (EC) Nr.1935/2004 On materials and articles intended to come into contact with food 

Regulation (EC) Nr. 2023/2006 Good Manufacturing Practice (GMP)“ 

DM 21 / 03 / 1973 
Hygienic regulation of packaging, containers, utensils intended to come into 
contact with substances for food use or with substances for personal use 
and subsequent updates and modifications 

DPR 777/82 
Implementation of directive (EEC) n. 76/893 relating to materials and 
objects intended to come into contact with food products and subsequent 
updates and modifications 

 
The product is made with materials that do not contain substances subject to restrictions in the aforementioned legislation 
and respect the global and specific migration limits (where applicable) for dry food products or aqueous food products with 
pH> 4.5 under normal and predictable conditions of use. 
Compliance with the requirements in the actual conditions of use has to be verified by the user. 
The contact materials of the device have to be cleaned by the user before commissioning. 
 
This declaration is valid from the date below and will be replaced in the event that substantial changes occur in the 
production capable of changing some requirements for the purposes of conformity or when the legislative references cited 
in this declaration are modified and updated in order to require a re-verification for compliance. 
 
All related supporting documentation is available at the Company. 
 
Cavriago, 23.01.2024 

 
 
 

G. Guazzetti (AD/CEO/ PDG) 
 
Validity: until cancelled by reissue 


